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EU Member States’ and EU Collective ODA 2010-2020 

 

 

 

 

NB: Figures are given in cash flows up to 2017 and in grant equivalents from 2018. 

NB: For each year, this table and its aggregate and collective figures only take into account those countries which were a Member State of the EU at the time. In particular, the EU Aggregate and 

Collective include the United Kingdom up to and including 2019 but not in 2020 given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 February 2020. 

NB: The sign “-“ indicates that no ODA data has been reported by the respective Member State for the respective year.  
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Austria 912         0.32  799        0.27  860         0.28   882       0.27    930         0.28   1,193    0.35 1,479     0.42   1,110     0.30    991          0.26     1,099      0.28    1,113      0.29     14.34           0.0184        

Belgium 2,268      0.64  2,019     0.54  1,801      0.47   1,732    0.45    1,844      0.46   1,717    0.42 2,080     0.50   1,948     0.45    1,959       0.43     1,943      0.41    2,010      0.47     67.12           0.0582        

Bulgaria 31            0.09  35          0.09  31           0.08   37          0.10    37            0.09   37          0.09 61          0.13   55          0.11    58            0.11     58           0.10    73           0.13     15.41           0.0227        

Croatia 34          0.08    54            0.13   46          0.09 37          0.07   48          0.10    67            0.13     64           0.12    74           0.15     9.76             0.0334        

Cyprus 39            0.23  27          0.16  20           0.11   15          0.10    14            0.09   16          0.09 -         -     -         -      21            0.12     18           0.09    18           0.08     0.14             -0.0123 

Czech Republic 172         0.13  180        0.12  171         0.12   159       0.11    160         0.11   179       0.12 235        0.14   270        0.15    259          0.13     276         0.13    263         0.13     -12.75 -0.0014 

Denmark 2,168      0.91  2,108     0.85  2,095      0.83   2,205    0.85    2,264      0.86   2,313    0.85 2,142     0.75   2,172     0.74    2,195       0.72     2,281      0.72    2,324      0.73     42.95           0.0129        

Estonia 14            0.10  17          0.11  18           0.11   23          0.13    28            0.14   31          0.15 39          0.19   38          0.16    41            0.16     43           0.16    43           0.16     -0.04 0.0017        

Finland 1,006      0.55  1,011     0.53  1,027      0.53   1,081    0.54    1,232      0.59   1,161    0.55 958        0.44   961        0.42    834          0.36     1,010      0.42    1,119      0.47     108.63         0.0492        

France 9,751      0.50  9,348     0.46  9,358      0.45   8,540    0.41    8,005      0.37   8,149    0.37 8,701     0.38   10,052  0.43    10,283    0.43     10,908    0.44    12,407    0.53     1,498.56      0.0909        

Germany 9,804      0.39  10,136   0.39  10,067   0.37   10,717  0.38    12,486    0.42   16,173  0.52 22,368   0.70   22,182  0.67    21,163    0.61     21,616    0.61    24,926    0.73     3,309.92      0.1158        

Greece 383         0.17  305        0.15  255         0.13   180       0.10    186         0.11   215       0.12 333        0.19   278        0.16    246          0.13     329         0.18    209         0.13     -119.91 -0.0464 

Hungary 86            0.09  100        0.11  92           0.10   97          0.10    109         0.11   140       0.13 180        0.17   132        0.11    241          0.21     279         0.21    361         0.27     82.25           0.0542        

Ireland 676         0.52  657        0.51  629         0.47   637       0.46    615         0.38   648       0.32 726        0.32   743        0.32    792          0.31     870         0.32    853         0.31     -16.62 -0.0072 

Italy 2,262      0.15  3,111     0.20  2,129      0.14   2,584    0.17    3,022      0.19   3,609    0.22 4,601     0.27   5,197     0.30    4,397       0.25     3,906      0.22    3,673      0.22     -233.15 0.0030        

Latvia 12            0.06  14          0.07  16           0.07   18          0.08    19            0.08   21          0.09 27          0.11   28          0.11    29            0.10     31           0.10    35           0.12     4.60             0.0180        

Lithuania 28            0.10  37          0.13  40           0.13   38          0.11    34            0.10   43          0.12 52          0.14   53          0.13    55            0.12     60           0.13    59           0.12     -1.67 -0.0042 

Luxembourg 304         1.05  294        0.97  310         1.00   323       1.00    319         1.06   327       0.95 354        1.00   376        1.00    401          0.98     421         1.03    395         1.02     -26.54 -0.0093 

Malta 10            0.18  14          0.25  14           0.23   14          0.20    15            0.20   15          0.17 19          0.20   22          0.21    28            0.25     37           0.30    51           0.44     14.48           0.1343        

Netherlands 4,800      0.81  4,563     0.75  4,297      0.71   4,094    0.67    4,200      0.64   5,162    0.75 4,491     0.65   4,399     0.60    4,795       0.62     4,727      0.59    4,703      0.59     -24.70 0.0056        

Poland 285         0.08  300        0.08  328         0.09   367       0.10    341         0.09   397       0.10 600        0.15   603        0.13    649          0.14     694         0.14    705         0.14     10.84           0.0007        

Portugal 490         0.29  509        0.31  452         0.28   368       0.23    324         0.19   278       0.16 310        0.17   338        0.18    349          0.18     367         0.17    338         0.17     -29.06 -0.0009 

Romania 86            0.07  118        0.09  111         0.09   101       0.07    161         0.11   143       0.09 184        0.11   195        0.11    211          0.11     227         0.10    268         0.13     41.05           0.0221        

Slovak Republic 56            0.09  62          0.09  62           0.09   65          0.09    63            0.09   77          0.10 96          0.12   106        0.13    117          0.13     103         0.11    123         0.14     19.27           0.0256        

Slovenia 44            0.13  45          0.13  45           0.13   46          0.13    46            0.12   57          0.15 74          0.19   67          0.16    71            0.16     78           0.17    79           0.17     0.36             0.0070        

Spain 4,492      0.43  3,001     0.29  1,585      0.16   1,769    0.17    1,415      0.13   1,259    0.12 3,819     0.34   2,271     0.19    2,449       0.20     2,629      0.21    2,606      0.24     -23.91 0.0262        

Sweden 3,423      0.97  4,030     1.02  4,077      0.97   4,389    1.01    4,698      1.09   6,391    1.40 4,425     0.94   4,935     1.02    5,085       1.07     4,650      0.96    5,571      1.14     920.70         0.1888        

United Kingdom 9,855      0.57  9,948     0.56  10,808   0.56   13,461  0.70    14,519    0.70   16,725  0.70 16,325   0.70   16,060  0.70    16,446    0.70     17,309    0.70    

EU Aggregate 53,457    0.44  52,790   0.42  50,698   0.39   53,975  0.41    57,139    0.41   66,522  0.46 74,716  0.51   74,638  0.49    74,230    0.47     76,034    0.46    64,397    0.48     -11,637.42 0.0212        

EU Institutions' ODA not 

imputed to EU Member 

States (and the UK)

3,183      0.03  3,453     0.03  4,544      0.04   2,873    0.02    2,131      0.02   1,372    0.01 2,750     0.02   1,926     0.01    627          0.00     -829 -0.01 2,358      0.02     3,187.29      0.0228        

EU Collective 56,640    0.46  56,243   0.44  55,242   0.43   56,848  0.43    59,270    0.43   67,894  0.47 77,466  0.52   76,563  0.50    74,857    0.47     75,205    0.46    66,755    0.50     -8,450.13 0.0440        
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Financial Gaps to ODA/GNI Targets by Member State 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NB: 2020 figures are given in grant equivalents. 

NB: The EU Aggregate and Collective do not include the United Kingdom given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 

February 2020.  

 

 EUR Million % of GNI  EUR Million % of GNI  EUR Million % of GNI

Austria 1,113                   0.29               2,648                    0.70                1,535                   0.41                

Belgium 2,010                   0.47               3,010                    0.70                1,000                   0.23                

Bulgaria 73                        0.13               193                       0.33                119                       0.20                

Croatia 74                        0.15               160                       0.33                86                         0.18                

Cyprus 18                        0.08               72                         0.33                54                         0.25                

Czech Republic 263                      0.13               669                       0.33                406                       0.20                

Denmark 2,324                   0.73               2,229                    0.70                (95)                       (0.03)               

Estonia 43                        0.16               90                         0.33                46                         0.17                

Finland 1,119                   0.47               1,680                    0.70                562                       0.23                

France 12,407                 0.53               16,326                  0.70                3,919                   0.17                

Germany 24,926                 0.73               23,990                  0.70                (936)                     (0.03)               

Greece 209                      0.13               1,134                    0.70                925                       0.57                

Hungary 361                      0.27               447                       0.33                86                         0.06                

Ireland 853                      0.31               1,935                    0.70                1,082                   0.39                

Italy 3,673                   0.22               11,703                  0.70                8,030                   0.48                

Latvia 35                        0.12               97                         0.33                62                         0.21                

Lithuania 59                        0.12               156                       0.33                98                         0.21                

Luxembourg 395                      1.02               385                       1.00                (10)                       (0.02)               

Malta 51                        0.44               39                         0.33                (13)                       (0.11)               

Netherlands 4,703                   0.59               5,557                    0.70                854                       0.11                

Poland 705                      0.14               1,668                    0.33                963                       0.19                

Portugal 338                      0.17               1,382                    0.70                1,044                   0.53                

Romania 268                      0.13               707                       0.33                439                       0.20                

Slovak Republic 123                      0.14               295                       0.33                173                       0.19                

Slovenia 79                        0.17               151                       0.33                72                         0.16                

Spain 2,606                   0.24               7,758                    0.70                5,152                   0.46                

Sweden 5,571                   1.14               4,865                    1.00                (705)                     (0.14)               

EU Aggregate 64,397                 0.48               89,347                  0.67                24,950                 0.19                

EU Collective 
 (1)

66,755                 0.50               93,090                  0.70                26,336                 0.20                

EU Institutions’ ODA (pour mémoire) 17,004                 

Gap between 2020 EU Collective ODA and 

collective EU ODA target (0.7%) in EUR Million

EU27 collective target: 93,090            

(1) Including EU Institutions' ODA not imputed to Member States and the UK EU27 collective gap: 26,336            

EU financial gap 
Member State

EU commitment2020 ODA



 



 

NB: For each year, this graph and its aggregate and collective figures only take into account those countries which were a Member State of the EU at the time. In particular, the EU Aggregate 

and Collective include the United Kingdom up to and including 2019 but not in 2020 given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 February 2020.



 

NB: For each year, the EU Collective figures in this graph only take into account those countries which were a Member State of the EU at the time, while the aggregate of all non-EU DAC 

donors only takes into account those non-EU countries which were a DAC member at the time. In particular, the EU Collective includes the United Kingdom up to and including 2019 but not in 

2020 given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 February 2020, and the aggregate of all non-EU DAC donors includes the UK starting from 2020.  



 

NB: 2020 figures are given in grant equivalents. 

NB: The EU Collective does not include the United Kingdom given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 February 2020. 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 


